

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: DLK-D

(12 pieces) Mila dessert spoon - 15.1 cm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Mila Dessert Spoon (15.1 cm)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Mila Dessert Spoon. This product is designed to enhance your dining experience with its elegant design and functional utility. The spoon measures 15.1 cm in length, suitable for various dessert servings.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: This product is intended for use by adults and children under adult supervision. Ensure the product is used in accordance with its intended purpose.
- Choking Hazard: Keep small items away from children.
- Dishwasher Safety: The spoon is dishwasher safe; however, avoid mixing sharp metal utensils in the same compartment to prevent damage.
- Hot Surfaces: The spoon can be used for hot foods; handle with care to avoid burns.
- Storage: Store in a dry place, away from moisture to prevent corrosion.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Type: Dessert Spoon
- Length: 15.1 cm
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Weight: 35 g
- Color: Silver
- Finish: Polished
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

The Mila Dessert Spoon does not require any installation. Simply unwrap the product from its packaging and it is ready for use. Ensure that the spoon is clean before the first use.

5. Operation

To use the Mila Dessert Spoon:

- Hold the spoon by the handle.
 - Dip the bowl of the spoon into your dessert.
 - Lift the spoon to your mouth and enjoy your dessert.
- Always ensure the spoon is clean and dry before each use.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Cleaning: Rinse the spoon under running water before and after use. For thorough cleaning, use warm soapy water and a soft sponge.
- Dishwasher: The spoon can be placed in the dishwasher for efficient cleaning, but it is recommended to place it on the top rack to avoid scratches.
- Maintenance: Regularly inspect the spoon for any signs of corrosion or damage. If found, discontinue use.

7. Troubleshooting

- Corrosion: If the spoon shows signs of corrosion, stop using it immediately. Store in a dry place.
- Stains: For stubborn stains, use a stainless steel cleaner or a mixture of baking soda and water to restore its shine.
- Warping: If the spoon has warped, do not use it for food consumption. Replace if necessary.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the Mila Dessert Spoon in accordance with local regulations. As it is made of stainless steel, check with your local recycling facility for guidance on proper disposal or recycling methods.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our product. We hope it brings joy to your dining experience.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Mila Dessertlöffel (15,1 cm)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Der Mila Dessertlöffel ist ein elegantes und funktionales Besteckstück, hergestellt aus hochwertigem Edelstahl. Mit einer Länge von 15,1 cm eignet er sich ideal für Desserts, Obstsalate und andere Süßspeisen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Der Dessertlöffel ist ausschließlich für den Gebrauch mit Lebensmitteln konzipiert.
- Vor der ersten Verwendung sollte der Löffel gründlich gewaschen werden.
- Verwenden Sie den Löffel nicht für heiße Speisen über 70°C, um Verformungen oder Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Halten Sie den Löffel von direkten Hitzequellen fern.
- Bei Gebrauch auf scharfen Kanten oder rauen Oberflächen kann der Löffel verkratzen.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Hochwertiger Edelstahl
- Länge: 15,1 cm
- Gewicht: 40 g (pro Stück)
- Oberfläche: Hochglanz poliert
- Pflege: Spülmaschinenfest
- Verpackungseinheit: 12 Stück

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Der Mila Dessertlöffel benötigt keine spezielle Installation. Bitte befolgen Sie die folgenden Schritte zur Vorbereitung:

- Entfernen Sie den Löffel aus der Verpackung.
- Spülen Sie ihn vor der ersten Verwendung mit warmem Wasser und mildem Reinigungsmittel ab.
- Trocknen Sie den Löffel mit einem weichen Tuch ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.

5. Bedienung

Zum Servieren von Desserts und anderen kalten Speisen:

- Nehmen Sie den Löffel und verwenden Sie ihn, um den gewünschten Dessertinhalt aufzunehmen.
- Genießen Sie Ihre Speisen in Kombination mit weiteren Besteckteilen.

6. Reinigung und Pflege

- Der Löffel ist spülmaschinenfest. Für beste Ergebnisse stellen Sie ihn im oberen Fach der Spülmaschine ein.
- Von Hand reinigen: Verwenden Sie einen feuchten Schwamm und mildes Spülmittel, um den Löffel sanft zu reinigen.
- Trocknen Sie den Löffel sofort nach dem Waschen, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

Problem: Löffel hat Flecken.

Lösung: Spülen Sie den Löffel mit einer Mischung aus Wasser und Essig, gefolgt von gründlichem Abspülen und Trocknen.

Problem: Löffel hinterlässt Kratzer auf Geschirr.

Lösung: Verwenden Sie den Löffel auf einer geeigneten Oberfläche und vermeiden Sie gleichzeitigen Einsatz mit anderen Besteckteilen mit harten Materialien.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie den Löffel gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Metallabfälle. Der Löffel kann recycelt werden, beachten Sie jedoch die entsprechenden Recyclingrichtlinien in Ihrer Region.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Mila Dessertlepel 12-delige Set - 15,1 cm

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met de aanschaf van de Mila Dessertlepels. Deze hoogwaardige set van 12 dessertlepels is ontworpen voor veelzijdig gebruik en voegt een elegante touch toe aan uw tafelsetting. Gemaakt van roestvrij staal, zijn deze lepels duurzaam en vaatwasmachinebestendig.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de lepels alleen voor hun bedoelde-doeleinden om mogelijke verwondingen of schade te voorkomen.
- Houd de lepels buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Controleer de lepels regelmatig op beschadigingen. Gebruik geen beschadigde lepels.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende schoonmaakmiddelen om krassen te voorkomen.

3. Producttechnische specificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Lengte: 15,1 cm
- Aantal stuks: 12

4. Installatie en Montage

Er is geen specifieke installatie of montage vereist voor de Mila dessertlepels. Zorg ervoor dat ze op een droge en veilige plaats worden opgeborgen. U kunt de lepels uit de verpakking halen en direct gebruiken.

5. Gebruik

Gebruik de Mila dessertlepels voor het serveren en genieten van desserts, zoals ijs, mousse en puddingen. De lepelvorm is ideaal voor het opnemen van vloeibare en vaste voedingsmiddelen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Deze dessertlepels zijn vaatwasmachinebestendig, maar indien mogelijk, handwas wordt aanbevolen voor een langere levensduur.
- Reinig de lepels met een milde zeepoplossing en een zachte spons.
- Vermijd schurende materialen die krassen kunnen veroorzaken.

7. Probleemoplossing

Probleem: Lepels zijn bekrast.

Oplossing: Gebruik geen schurende reinigingsmiddelen en zorg ervoor dat u de lepels op een veilige manier opbergt.

Probleem: Lepels zijn verkleurd.

Oplossing: Dit kan worden voorkomen door ze niet in contact te laten komen met zuurvoeding. Reinig ze onmiddellijk na gebruik.

8. Afvalverwerking

Schaf de productonderdelen op een milieuvriendelijke manier af. Roestvrij staal kan worden gerecycled. Gooi de producten niet in de gewone afvalbak, maar neem contact op met uw lokale recyclagecentrum.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact opnemen met:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto - Cucharas de Postre Mila de 12 Piezas

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir las Cucharas de Postre Mila. Este producto es ideal para restaurantes, cafeterías y para uso personal en celebraciones y reuniones familiares. Diseñadas con un equilibrio perfecto entre funcionalidad y estilo, estas cucharas son el complemento ideal para servir postres y aperitivos.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Utilice las cucharas únicamente para el propósito previsto. No las use para tareas que puedan dañarlas.
- Evite el contacto con el fuego directo y fuentes de calor.
- Lave las cucharas antes del primer uso para eliminar cualquier residuo de fabricación.
- Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños para prevenir lesiones.
- No utilice limpiadores abrasivos o herramientas que puedan rasguñar la superficie de las cucharas.
- Almacene las cucharas en un lugar seco y fresco para evitar daños.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones

- Cantidad: 12 piezas
- Longitud: 15,1 cm
- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Acabado: Pulido
- Uso: Apto para lavavajillas
- Resistencia a la corrosión: Alta
- Adecuado para uso comercial y doméstico

4. Configuración e Instalación

Las cucharas de postre Mila no requieren instalación. Simplemente desenfunde el paquete y lave las cucharas antes del primer uso. Asegúrese de secarlas adecuadamente para mantener su brillo.

5. Operación

Utilice las cucharas de postre Mila para servir y disfrutar de una variedad de postres como helados, mousses y gelatinas. Pueden ser utilizadas en contextos formales e informales, contribuyendo a la presentación de sus platos.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Después de cada uso, lave las cucharas en agua tibia con jabón suave o colóquelas en el lavavajillas.
- Evite el uso de estropajos ásperos o productos químicos agresivos que puedan dañar el acabado.
- Seque inmediatamente después de lavar para prevenir manchas de agua.
- Almacene en un lugar seco donde no se rayen o aplasten.

7. Solución de Problemas

Si nota manchas o decoloración en las cucharas:

- Lave las cucharas con una mezcla de vinagre blanco y agua.
- Si las manchas persisten, puede utilizar un limpiador específico para acero inoxidable.
- No intente pulir con abrasivos que puedan causar daños permanentes.

8. Disposición

Al final de su vida útil, elimine las cucharas de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre reciclaje y residuos. Debido a que están hechas de acero inoxidable, se pueden reciclar.

9. Contacto

Si tiene alguna pregunta o necesita asistencia, no dude en comunicarse con nuestro servicio de atención al cliente:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Agradecemos su confianza en las Cucharas de Postre Mila. ¡Disfrute de su uso!

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit - Cuillère à Dessert Mila

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi la cuillère à dessert Mila de GGM Gastro. Ce produit est conçu pour un usage quotidien et est fabriqué avec des matériaux de haute qualité garantissant durabilité et performance.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation Sécurisée: Utilisez uniquement la cuillère à dessert pour des aliments. Ne l'exposez pas à des températures extrêmes.
- Manipulation: Évitez les chocs violents. Ne pas plier ou tordre la cuillère.
- Nettoyage: Ne pas utiliser de nettoyeurs abrasifs. Lavez la cuillère à la main et laissez sécher à l'air libre.
- Stockage: Rangez la cuillère dans un endroit sec et frais.
- Enfants: Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec la cuillère. Surveillez les jeunes enfants lorsqu'ils l'utilisent.

3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications

- Matériau: Acier inoxydable
- Couleur: Argenté
- Dimensions: 15,1 cm
- Poids: Légère
- Quantité: 12 pièces par ensemble

4. Installation et Mise en Place

La cuillère à dessert Mila ne nécessite aucune installation spécifique. Veuillez la retirer de son emballage et la laver avant la première utilisation. Assurez-vous qu'elle est propre avant de l'utiliser.

5. Fonctionnement

Utilisez la cuillère à dessert pour servir des desserts, des glaces ou toute autre préparation sucrée. Manipulez la cuillère avec soin pour une expérience agréable.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyage: Lavez la cuillère avec de l'eau chaude et du savon doux après chaque utilisation. Pour un entretien plus approfondi, vous pouvez utiliser un chiffon doux pour éviter les rayures.
- Séchage: Laissez sécher à l'air libre ou essuyez avec un linge propre.

7. Dépannage

- Problème de Propreté: Si la cuillère présente des taches, essayez de frotter doucement avec une pâte faite de bicarbonate de soude et d'eau, puis rincez abondamment.
- Usure: Si vous constatez une déformation ou une usure anormale, remplacez immédiatement la cuillère.

8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas la cuillère avec les déchets ménagers. Recyclez-la conformément aux règles locales concernant le recyclage des métaux. Consultez votre mairie pour obtenir des instructions sur les dépôts appropriés.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter GGM Gastro :

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi GGM Gastro. Nous espérons que vous apprécierez votre cuillère à dessert Mila !

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Cucchiaino da Dessert Mila 15,1 cm

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Cucchiaino da Dessert Mila, progettato per aggiungere un tocco di eleganza ai tuoi dessert. Questo articolo è realizzato in acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità, garantendo durabilità e resistenza alla corrosione. Si tratta di un utensile ideale per ristoranti, caffè e per uso domestico.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Avvertenze Generali: Utilizzare il prodotto solo per lo scopo previsto.
- Uso Sicuro: Non utilizzare il cucchiaino per scopi non alimentari.
- Manutenzione: Evitare di utilizzare utensili in metallo che possono graffiare la superficie.
- Rischio di Taglio: Le estremità del cucchiaino possono essere affilate. Maneggiare con cura per prevenire tagli accidentali.
- Lavastoviglie: Sicuro per la lavastoviglie, seguire sempre le istruzioni del produttore per una corretta pulizia.
- Contatto con Alimenti: Assicurarsi che il cucchiaino non venga a contatto con sostanze chimiche aggressive.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

Specifiche Tecniche

- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Lunghezza: 15,1 cm
- Peso: 50 g (circa)
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie: Sì
- Colore: Acciaio lucido

4. Installazione e Setup

Non è richiesta alcuna installazione particolare per il Cucchiaino da Dessert Mila. È pronto per l'uso immediato non appena estratto dalla confezione. Assicurarsi che il cucchiaino sia pulito prima dell'uso.

5. Funzionamento

Utilizzare il cucchiaino per servire e gustare dessert, gelati e altre pietanze. Il design ergonomico permette una presa comoda, rendendo più facile gustare le tue prelibatezze.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare il cucchiaino a mano con acqua calda e sapone dopo ogni uso per mantenere la lucentezza.
- Il cucchiaino è lavabile in lavastoviglie, ma si consiglia di posizionarlo nella parte superiore della lavastoviglie per evitare il contatto con utensili più pesanti.
- Asciugare con un panno morbido per evitare macchie d'acqua.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: Macchie o ruggine visibili.
- Soluzione: Pulire con una soluzione di aceto e acqua o un detergente specifico per acciaio inossidabile.
- Problema: Cucchiaino danneggiato.
- Soluzione: Non utilizzare un cucchiaino danneggiato. Contattare il servizio clienti per assistenza.

8. Smaltimento

Smaltire il Cucchiaino da Dessert Mila in conformità con le normative locali sui rifiuti. L'acciaio inossidabile è riciclabile; si consiglia di portarlo ai centri di raccolta autorizzati.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o richieste:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefono: 0800 7000 220
- Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania